AT93C46D Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8674C-SEEPROM-AT93C46D-Automotive-Datasheet_102014
 2
1. Pin Configurations and Pinouts
Table 1-1. Pin Configurations
2.  Absolute Maximum Ratings*
Pin Name Function
CS Chip Select

 13AT93C46D Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8674C-SEEPROM-AT93C46D-Automotive-Datasheet_102014
10. Ordering Codes
Notes: 1. Tape and reel delivery:
 SOIC = 4,000 per reel.
 TSSOP = 5,000 per reel.
2. Bulk delivery in tubes:
 SOIC and TSSOP = 100 per tube.
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package Voltage Operation Range
AT93C46DN-SP25-T(1)
Lead-free / Halogen-free
8S1
2.5V to 5.5V
Automotive Temperature
(-40C to 125C)
AT93C46DN-SP25-B(2)
AT93C46D-TP25-T(1)
8X
AT93C46D-TP25-B(2)
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.15" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.40mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AT93C46D Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8674C-SEEPROM-AT93C46D-Automotive-Datasheet_102014
 14
11. Packaging Information
11.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC